# 505054257 08/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5101012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEIZERSKROON BEHEER BV	08/27/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EASY SANITARY SOLUTATION BV
Street Address:	NIJVERHEIDSSTRAAT 60
City:	OLDENZAAL
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	7575BK

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29660397
Application Number:	29660404
Application Number:	29660405
Application Number:	29660439
Application Number:	29660441
Application Number:	29550443

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-634-3456

Email:docketdept@uspatent.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL M. MORRISAddress Line 1:111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84013-6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY J. WILES
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy J. Wiles/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

PATENT 505054257 REEL: 046649 FRAME: 0526

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=License\_Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046649 FRAME: 0527

#### LICENSE AGREEMENT

#### Between

 Keizerskroon Beheer BV, a legal person organized under the laws of the Netherlands with adress at Braakstraat 17 19, 7581EZ Losser, the Netherlands, represented by mr J.H.P.J. Keizers,

#### And

 Easy Sanitary Solutions BV, a legal person organized under the laws of the Netherlands with adress at Nijverheidsstraat 60, 7575 BK Oldenzaal, the Netherlands, also represented by mr J.H.P.J. Keizers,

### Considering that:

- a. Keizerskroon Beheer BV has applied for a United States Design Patent Application on August 18, 2017 for 23 designs of a shower drain (also known as the 'R-line douchegoten'), which design application was granted filing number 29/614,395, which will mature into registration after the application proceedings are concluded, hereinafter called: 'the designs';
- Keizerskroon Beheer BV want to grant the full use of the designs to Easy Sanitary Solutions
   BV:
- Keizerskroon Beheer BV thereto provides a full and total license to Easy Sanitary Solutions
   BV;
- d. Easy Sanitary Solutions BV accepts this license;
- e. Both parties want to further agree on the merits of the license in a short and concise agreeement;

#### It is agreed that:

- Keizerskroon Beheer BV grants Easy Sanitary Solutions BV a license for the full legal use of the designs, with all capacities and rights that are granted to Keizerskroon Beheer BV as legal owner of the designs. Easy Sanitary Solutions BV hereby accepts this license.
- 2. The license will be valid fort he entire United States of America where the designs are and shall be valid or might become valid.
- 3. The license will be valid for the entire term in which the designs will be valid.
- Easy Sanitary Solutions BV will specifically also be entitled to engage in eventual (legal)
  proceedings regarding an infringement of the designs.
- 5. The license will also be recorded in the Design register at the USPTO.

Thus agreed, signed and dated at August 22, 2017

Keizerskroon Beheer BV

Easy Sanitary Solutions BV

J.H.P.J. Keizers

**PATENT** 

REEL: 046649 FRAME: 0528

J.H.P.J. Kelzers/

**RECORDED: 08/21/2018**